
•. 

, . . 

RESOLlJTION 99., 38 

WHEREAS the Capital Project-Sadler Road Fund has received monies 

representing the settlement from a petroleum lawsuit filed by the State of Florida in the 

amount of$20,966. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the Capital Project-Sadler Road. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of March, 1999 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

68000000-369901 Settlement-Petroleum Products $20,966 

APPROPRIATION 

68999599-599001 Reserve for Contingencies $20.966 

ADOPTED this 8th day ofMarch, 1999. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 


